Oxygen & Binary Gas Analyzers
Highlights
• Suitable for use in ATEX, IECEx, TC TR Ex & CCSAUS
• Monitors all three phases of hydrogen cooled
generators - normal running, purging and
maintenance
• Remotely change the measurement phase to match

Oxygen & Binary Gas Analyzers
XTC601 Binary Gas Analyzer
Order Codes
The XTC601 Binary Gas analyzer comes in four main confi gurations; General Purpose (GP1) for safe area use, General Purpose
(GP2) also for safe areas, but supplied with fl ame arrestors for fl ammable samples and fi nally a model certifi ed for Hazardous
Areas (EX).  Transmitters are available for users who have a local control system and do not require a HMI to interact with the units
(GP3) & (EX3). Finally, the HCG that is designed to monitor the purity of gases in the cooling loop of hydrogen cooled generators.
XTC601-GP
XCT601-GP for measuring binary mixtures of non-fl ammable gases. Sealed or fl owing reference versions of both analyzer and transmitter
available.  Sealed reference will suit most applications, four port fl owing reference only required for measuring range 90-100% helium.
To construct the order code, select the relevant feature from the tables below, starting with the base model, which is {Feature A} and then add on options to create
a string: {Feature A} - {Feature B} + {Feature C} + {Feature D} + {Feature E} + {Feature M}
Ordering Example: XTC601-GP + 1-2 + C2 + D5 + E3 + M1
XTC601 with Integrated HMI, Silicone Cell O-Ring, 0 to 5% He in Air, Material Certifi cates
Case and Area Class {Feature B}
General purpose analyzer with integrated HMI 1-2
General purpose analyzer with integrated HMI
(4 port with fl owing reference) 1-4
General purpose transmitter 3-2
General purpose transmitter
(4 port with fl owing reference) 3-4
Base Model {Feature A}
XTC601 Binary Gas Analyzer XTC601-GP
Cell O-Ring Material {Feature C}
Viton C1
Silicone
(not for use with enriched O2, i.e. >21%) C2
Ekraz C3
Gas {Feature D}
CO2 in N2 D2 Ar in N2 (minimum range 0 - 10%) D8
CO2 in Air D3 Ar in Air (minimum range 0 - 10%) D9
He in N2 D4 He in Ar D15
He in Air D5 Ar in He D16
Please see Gas Matrix for available ranges per gas mixture
XTC601-GP 1-2 C2 D5 E3 M1
Range {Feature E}
Range 0 to 1% (He only) E1 Range 0 to 100% E7
Range 0 to 2% (He only) E2 Range 50 to 100% E8
Range 0 to 5% E3 Range 80 to 100% E9
Range 0 to 10% E4 Range 90 to 100% E10
Range 0 to 25% E5 Range 0 to 20% E11
Range 0 to 50% E6
Material Certifi cation {Feature M}
No material certifi cation M0
Material certifi cate to BS EN 10204- type 3.1 M1
XTC601 order codes continued overleaf.
Accessories and Spare Parts for XTC601 GP models
Item Product / Description Item Product / Description
PTFE-TAPE-02 Unsintered PTFE tape for use with enriched oxygen
samples
XTC601-M20COMPRESS M20 cable gland (nickel plated brass 20S -
compression) (GP only)
XTC601-EW24 Extended warranty 24 months from invoice date XTC601-M20CONDUIT M20 Conduit Entry 3/4” NPT (nickel plated brass)
XTC601-EW36 Extended warranty 36 months from invoice date XTC601-LIGHTGUIDE Light Guide (only one available per unit)
XTC601-RC Ribbon cable assembly XTP601-26149 Fuse for main PCB
XTC601-1/4” 1/4” tube adapter fi tting XTC601-6MM 6mm tube adapter fi tting
XTC601-BLANKPLUG Blanking plug XTC601-GP-HMI Display assembly for GP model
Oxygen & Binary Gas Analyzers
Special Cleaning Procedure {Feature X}
Cleaned for oxygen service X3
Accessories and Spare Parts for XTC601 GP models
Item Product / Description
PTFE-TAPE-02 Unsintered PTFE tape for use with enriched oxygen
samples
XTC601-M20COMPRESS M20 cable gland (nickel plated brass 20S -
compression) (GP only)
XTC601-EW24 Extended warranty 24 months from invoice date XTC601-M20CONDUIT M20 Conduit Entry 3/4” NPT (nickel plated brass)
XTC601-EW36 Extended warranty 36 months from invoice date XTC601-LIGHTGUIDE Light Guide (only one available per unit)
XTC601-RC Ribbon cable assembly XTP601-26149 Fuse for main PCB
XTC601-BLANKPLUG Blanking plug XTC601-GP-HMI Display assembly for GP model
XTC601-1/4” 1/4” tube adapter fi tting XTC601-6MM 6mm tube adapter fi tting
XTC601-1/4”-SC11 1/4” tube adapter fi tting (Oxygen cleaned) XTC601-6MM-SC11 6mm Tube Adapter Fitting (Oxygen cleaned)
XTC601-GP 2-2 C2 D6 E3 M1
Case and Area Class {Feature B}
General Purpose Analyzer with Flame Arrestors 2-2
General Purpose Analyzer with Flame Arrestors
(4 Gas Port) 2-4

To construct the order code, select the relevant feature from the tables below, starting with the base model, which is {Feature A} and then add on options to create
a string: {Feature A} - {Feature B} + {Feature C} + {Feature D} + {Feature E} + {Feature M} + {Feature X (only if required)}
Ordering Example: XTC601-GP + 2-2 + C2 + D6 + E3 + M1
XTC601 with Integrated HMI, Silicone Cell O-Ring, 0 to 5% H2 in CO2 background gas, Material Certifi cates.
Oxygen & Binary Gas Analyzers
XTC601 Binary Gas Analyzer
Order Codes
XTC601-EX
To construct the order code, select the relevant feature from the tables below, starting with the base model, which is {Feature A} and then add on options to create
a string: {Feature A} - {Feature B} + {Feature C} + {Feature D} + {Feature E} + {Feature M} + {Feature X (only if required)}
Ordering Example: XTC601-EX+ 1-2 + C2 + D6 + E3 + M1 + X1
XTC601 with Integrated HMI, Silicone Cell O-Ring, 0 to 5% H2 in CO2 background gas, Material Certifi cates and ATEX-IECEX certifi cation
Case and Area Class {Feature B}
Hazardous Area Analyzer with integrated HMI 1-2
Hazardous Area Analyzer with integrated HMI
(4 Port with fl owing reference) 1-4
Hazardous Area Transmitter 3-2
Hazardous Area Analyzer
(4 Port with fl owing reference) 3-4
Base Model {Feature A}
XTC601 Binary Gas Analyzer XTC601-EX
Cell O-Ring Material {Feature C}
Viton C1
Silicone
(not for use with enriched O2, i.e. >21%) C2
Ekraz C3
Range {Feature E}
Range 0 to 1%
(H2 or He only) E1
Range 0 to 2%
(H2 or He only) E2
Range 0 to 5% E3
Range 0 to 10% E4
Range 0 to 25% E5
Range 0 to 50% E6
Range 0 to 100% E7
Range 50 to 100% E8
Range 80 to 100% E9
Range 90 to 100% E10
Range 0 to 20% E11
Material Certifi cation {Feature M}
No material certifi cation M0
Material certifi cate to BS EN 10204-3.1 M1
Certifi cation {Feature X}
ATEX, IECEx X1
CCSAUS X2
XTC601-EX 1-2 C2 D6 E3 M1 X1
Gas {Feature D}
H2 in N2 D1 CH4 in N2 D11
CO2 in N2 D2 CO2 in CH4 D12
CO2 in Air D3 H2 in CH4 D13
He in N2 D4 H2 in NMHC (Calibrated using
C2H6)
D14
He in Air D5 He in Ar D15
H2 in CO2 D6 Ar in He D16
CO2 in H2 D7 CH4 in CO2 D17
Ar in N2 (minimum range 0 - 10%) D8 H2 in O2 D18
Ar in Air (minimum range 0 - 10%) D9 H2 in Ar D19
N2 in C3H6 (Surrogate Calibraton
using CO2)
D10
Please see Gas Matrix for available ranges per gas mixture
Accessories and Spare Parts for the XTC601 EX models
Item Product / Description Item Product / Description
PTFE-TAPE-02 Unsintered PTFE tape for use with enriched oxygen
samples
XTC601-LIGHTGUIDE Light Guide (only one available per unit)
XTC601-EW24 Extended warranty 24 months from invoice date XTC601-1/4” 1/4” tube adapter fi tting
XTC601-EW36 Extended warranty 36 months from invoice date XTC601-6MM 6mm tube adapter fi tting
XTC601-RC Ribbon cable assembly XTP601-26149 Fuse for main PCB
XTC601-BLANKPLUG Blanking plug XTC601-1/4”-SC11 1/4” tube adapter fi tting (Oxygen cleaned)
XTC601-M20BARRIER M20 cable gland (nickel plated brass 20S — barrier) XTC601-6MM-SC11 6mm Tube Adapter Fitting (Oxygen cleaned)
XTC601-M20CONDUIT M20 Conduit Entry 3/4” NPT (nickel plated brass)
Oxygen & Binary Gas Analyzers
Please note: Michell Instruments adopts a continuous development program which sometimes necessitates specifi cation changes without notice. Please contact us for
latest version. Ref: XTC601 Order Codes_ 97440_V5.1_UK_1016
© 2016 Michell Instruments
Michell Instruments Ltd 48 Lancaster Way Business Park, Ely, Cambridgeshire, CB6 3NW
Tel: +44 (0) 1353 658000, Fax: +44 (0) 1353 658199, Email: uk.info@michell.com, Web: www.michell.com/uk
XTC601 Binary Gas Analyzer
Order Codes
XTC601-EX for hydrogen cooled generators
Multi-map analyzer for measuring the three phases of a hydrogen cooled generator.  Hydrogen Purity (Phase 1) with air as the contaminant, H2
in CO2 for purging (Phase 2) and CO2 in Air for second purge type (Phase 3).
To construct the order code, select the relevant feature from the tables below, starting with the base model, which is {Feature A} and then add on options to create
a string: {Feature A} - {Feature B} + {Feature C} + {Feature D} + {Feature E} + {Feature M} + {Feature X (only if required)}
Ordering Example: XTC601-EX+ 1-2 + C1 + D-HCT + E10 + M1 + X1
XTC601 with Integrated HMI, Viton Cell O-Ring, Hydrogen in Air Phase (90 to 100%), material certifi cates and ATEX-IECEX certifi cation.
XTC601-EX 1-2 C1 D-HCG E10 M1 X1
Case and Area Class {Feature B}
Hazardous Area Analyzer with integrated HMI 1-2
Base Model {Feature A}
XTC601 Binary Gas Analyzer XTC601-EX
Cell O-Ring Material {Feature C}
Viton C1
Range {Feature E}
Range 80 to 100% (for phase 1) E9
Range 90 to 100% (for phase 1) E10
Material Certifi cation {Feature M}
No material certifi cation M0
Material certifi cate to BS EN 10204- type 3.1 M1
Certifi cation {Feature X}
ATEX, IECEx X1
CCSAUS X2
Gas {Feature D}
H2/Air/CO2 D-HCG
Accessories and Spare Parts for the XTC601 EX models
Item Product / Description Item Product / Description
PTFE-TAPE-02 Unsintered PTFE tape for use with enriched oxygen
samples
XTC601-M20CONDUIT M20 Conduit Entry 3/4” NPT (nickel plated brass)
XTC601-EW24 Extended warranty 24 months from invoice date XTC601-LIGHTGUIDE Light Guide (only one available per unit)
XTC601-EW36 Extended warranty 36 months from invoice date XTC601-1/4” 1/4” tube adapter fi tting
XTC601-RC Ribbon cable assembly XTC601-6MM 6mm tube adapter fi tting
XTC601-BLANKPLUG Blanking plug XTP601-26149 Fuse for main PCB
XTC601-M20BARRIER M20 cable gland (nickel plated brass 20S — barrier)
Background gas Matrix
Background Gas
Target Gas H2 He CH4 Air N2 CO2 Ar NMHC
H2 0-1% 0-1% 0-1% 0-1% 0-1% 0-1%